
'S 

SINDH MICROFINANCE BANK LTD 
LLLaJL 

 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1 Name of Procuring Agency Sindh Microfinance Bank Ltd. 

2 Tender Reference No. SMFBIlTITD/06/2017 

3 Tender Description Acquiring of Oracle Standard Edition 2 
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage- Two Envelope 

5 Tender Published & SPPRA S.No. 19-09-2017, SPPRA # 34445 ..7 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold 04 
7 Total Bids Received 04 — 
8 Technical Bid Opening Date & Time 31-10-2017 at 04:30 Hours L 
9 Financial Bid Opening Date & Time 31-10-2017 at 05:00 Hours 

10 No. of bids qualified 03 
11 Bid(s) Rejected 01 

Details on the above are as Qiven below: 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Qualified / 
Dis qualified 

in 
Technical! 
Eligibility 
Inspection 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 
(Rs. 1,900,000/-) 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1.  
Premier 

Systems (Pvt.) 
Ltd. 

Qualified Rs. 1,798,815!- Lowest 
_— 

Rs. 101,1851- 
(Lower than the 
estimated price) 

Qualified as 
per the 

Evaluation -" 
Criteria " 

Recommended 
for Award of 

Contract —' 

2.  
ORA TECH 

Systems (Pvt.) 
Ltd 

Qualified Rs. 1,832,572!- 
2nd 

Lowest 

Rs. 67,4281- 
(Lower than the 
estimated price) 

3.  
Innovative 

Channels (Pvt.) 
Ltd. 

Qualified Rs. 1,976,502 Highest 

I 

Rs. 76,502!- 
(Above than the 
etimated price) 

According to the bids received, Premier Systems (Pvt.) Ltd. is the qualified bidder. 

Members Sicinature- Procurement Committee 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 
t€5iv Co- 

4 Msnn. 

Mr. Muhammad Arif Jang 

Mr. Wajid Hussain 
c:fo 
Mc3. 



SINDH MICROFINANCE BANK LTD 
. 'ili  

MINUTES OF THE OPENING OF THE TENDER (TECHNICALIFINANCIAL PHASE) 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT IT 

TENDER NAME : ACQUIRING OF ORACLE STANDARD EDITION 2 

TYPE OF TENDER : SINGLE STAGE- iWO ENVELOPE 

OPENING DATE : 31-10-2017 

OPENING TIME : 04:30 Hours 

ATTENDANCE (MEMBER PC): Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 

Mr. Muhammad Ant Jang 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

ATTENDANCE (REPS. OF BIDDERS) 

TOTAL BIDS ACCEPTED FOR EVALUATION: Four (4) 

TOTAL BIDS REJECTED : 01 

REMARKS 

Convener of Procurement Committee 

Three bidders qualified 

Syed Wajid Hussain 

 

Date: .?f-'o - 7- 

 



r 

SINDH MICROFIN,\NCE BANK LII) 
LL& LLà gjLu 

OPENING OF BID 

FINANCIAL PROPOSALS- ACQUIRING OF ORACLE STANDARD EDITION-2 

Date: ,-t-/C 2(1- 

S.No Company Name Total Bid 

Offered 

Signature of 

Company 

Representative 

Remarks 

0 Iñ6, r/ 

• flep1w 

/,I?2/ e 

7/ // 
Signature -Procurement Committee Members 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad ArifJang 

Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 



V 

FJNANCIALPROPOSAL Premier 
R!CE SCHEDUIJ  

Name of Bidder Premier Systems (Pvt) Limited 

S.r4 Item Unit Cost 

01 Oracle Database Standard Edition —2 [Processor Bused Licensel 

Rs. I ,260,203.81/= 

02 Oracle Softwarc Update License & Support (1U  Year) 

Rs.277,244.761= 

Total Amount Rs.1,537,44837/' 

17% GST Rs.26I,366.26/ 

Grand Total Rs.1,798,815/ 

Total Amountin Words (one million seven hundred ninety-eight thousand eight 

This otaI amouni ui!! be Iake?l as price offered by the vendor. 

Note 

1. In case of over writing/cutting/use of Blanco is found in the Financial Bid document, the bid will 
be taken as null & void however if tile figures are readable and are also duly signcd only then, bid 
will be accepted. 

2. The cost must include all taxes, stamp duty (as applicable under Stamp Act 1989) duly stamped 
on the contract agreement. 

3. No advance payment for the supply of license will be made; bills arc only being processed 
for necessary payment on receipt of certificate of delivery/satisfaction from the concerned officer. 

4. Calculation of bid security. 2% of lhc-'(Total Amount) will be submitted with the tender document 
as bid security in shape of Pay Order/Demand Draft /Bank Guarantee in favor of Sindh 
Microfinance Bank Lid. 

5. The successful bidder will be the one whose total sum of cost is the lowest. As it Is package tender, 
so no partial lowest cost will be considered for award of any work. 

6. The tender will be considered cancelled if the contract agreement/performance security after due 
signature are not submitted with Admin Office after 5 days of completion of bid evaluation report 
hoisting period (7 days) on SPPRA website. 

7. The Tender will stand cancelled if the items are not supply/installed within 8 weeks of issue of 
supply order. 

8. In case financial bids are the same, tile successful bidder will be the one who has highest turnover of 
the two. 

9. All terms & conditions of the Contract Agreement (Annexure "a") arc part of tender document. 

r 



Premier 
10. The tcndcr vill stand cancelled if any of the given condition of the tender is not met in strictly as 

per the requisite of the tender document. 
11. Pre Bid Meeting: Within one week (For Any Clarification) 
12. Note. There can be subsequent clarification to this specific tenler for which it is advised to keep 

yourself abreast with the notification being hoisted on Sindh 4icrofinance Bank Ltd. & SPPRA 
wcbsitc regularly. 

Signature & Stamp ofBidde 



SINDH MICROFINANCE BANK LTD 
JJOJL .. UU1Og4pLo—J 

Sindh Microfinance Bank Limited 

Technical /Eligibility Criteria of M/S: P2 i21 Jj,%L '-5 c-t) (r'1. 

S. No. Requisite *Evidence  required to be attached Compliance/ Proof 

Minimum 3 Years in business in the 
relevant field 

Letter of Incorporation / Company Registration 
Letter / Letter or Declatution of Commencement 

of Busincss/ WIN. 
(attached as ,%nnexurc "A") 

No 

2 Turn Over in last 
3 Years should bc at least 20 million Audit Report / Tax Return 

(attached as ,nnexure 'B") No 

3 Rcgistraiion with Income Tax and Sales 
Tox NTN & GST Certificates 

(attached as Annexure "C') No 

4 ørn prcfcrably in minimum 3 major 
city of Pakistan However. officc in 

Karachi is mandatory 
Complete addrcss along with PTCL landline 

numbers 
(attached as Annezure D") 

No 

S 
Biddcr must be Authorized 

Platinum/Gold business partner of 
manufacturer in Pakistan 

Manufacturer Authorization Certificate 
(Attached as Annexure "F") No 

6 
The Product Quoted must be currently 
used by at least one Bank in Pakistan. 

Attached Purehue Order 
(Attached as Anncxure "C") 

NO 

(Qualifif Disqualified 

Mr. Surnair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad ArifJang 

Mr. Syed Wajid Ilussain 



S 

SINDH MICROFINANCE BANK LTD 
Jii.iLuLagLo 

Sindh Microfinance Bank Limited 

Technical /Eligibility Criteria of M/S: (qIA __ i1 
c'4?cx 

(g7) (i4a  

S. No. Requisite *Evidence  required to be attached Compliance / Proof 

Minimum 3 Years in busincss in the 
rcicvant field 

Lettcr of Incorporation / Company Registration 
Letter I Letter or Declaration of Commencement 

of Business I NTN. 
(attached as /inneiure "A") 

Yes No 

2 Turn Ovcr in last 
3 Years should be at least 20 million Audit Report I T Return 

(attached as Anneaure "B") No 

3 Registration with Income Tat and Sales 
Ta'c NTN & GST Certificates 

(attached as Annceure C") No 

4 011ice preferably in minimum 3 major 
city of Pakistan. However. office in 

Karachi is mandatory 
Complete address along with PTCL landline 

numbers 
(attached as Annexere "0") 

No 

S 
Bidder must be Authorized 

Platinum/Gold business partner of 
manufacturer in Pakistan 

Manufacturer Authoriztion 
(Attached as AnnExure 

Certificate 
"F") Yes No 

6 
The Product Quoted must be currently 
used by at least one Bank in Pakistan. 

Attached Purchase 
(Attached as Annexure 

Order 
"C") 

CS No 

/'fi> Disqualified 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad ArifJang 

Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 

    

    

 

  

     



S 

SINDH MICROFINANCE I3ANK LTD 
4it  r..  

Sindh Microfinance Bank LimIed 

Technical /Eligibility Criteria of M/S: k kJA. 
S. No. Requisite *Evidence  required to be attached Compliance I Proof 

I Minimum 3 Years in business in the 
rcicvant field 

Letter of Incorporation / Company Registration 
Letter/Letter or Declaration of Commcnccmcnt 

of Business / $TN 
(attached as ,tnntsure "A") 

2 Turn Over in last 
3 Years should be at least 20 million Audit Repon I Tax Return 

(attached as Anncxurc "B") No 

3 Registration with Income Tax and Sales 
Tax NTN & GST Certificates 

(attached as Annzure "C") No 

4 Office preferably in minimum 3 major 
cily of Pakistan. I (osecr. o(f,cc in 

Karachi is mandatory 
Complete address along with PTCL landlinc 

numbcr 
(attached as Anntxure "D") 

No 

5 
Bidder must be Authorized 

l'latinum/Gold business partner of 
manufacturer in Pakistan 

Manufactwer Authorization 
(Attached as Annsure 

Certificate 
"F") " No 

6 
The Product Quoted must be currently 
used by at least one Bank in Pakistan. 

Attached Purchase 
(Attached as Annexure 

Order 
"G") 

No 

Quaffied / Disqualified 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad ArifJang 

I 

Mr. Sycd Wajid Hussain 



.. 
. SINDH MICROFINANCE BANK LTD 

LØJ(F.. 

Sindh Microfinance Bank Limited 

Technical /Eligibflity Criteria of M/S:  

S. No. Requisite *Evidence  required to be attached Compliance/ Proof 

Minimum 3 Years in business in the 
relevant field 

Letter of Incorporation / Coippany Registration 
Letter / Letter or Declaration of Commencement 

of Business / NTN. 
(attached as Annezure "A") 

NO 

2 Turn Over in last 
3 Years should be at least 20 million Audit Report/Tax Return 

(attached as Annexure "B") No 

3 Registration with Income Tax and Sales 
Tax NTN & GST Ccriflcates 

(attached as Annexure "C") 

4 Office preferably in minimum 3 major 
city of Pakistan, Howcvcr. office in 

Karachi is mandatory 

Complete address along with PTCL landhnc 
numbers 

(attached as Annexure "B") 

NO 

5 

Bidder must be Authorized 
Platinum/Gold bisincss partner of 

manufactuicr in Pakistan 

Manufacturer Authorization Certificate 
(Miached as Anuzexure "F") Yes 

6 
The Product Quoted must be currently 
used by at least one Bank in Pakistan. 

Attached Purchase Order 
((ticIid as "G") e_-' No 

QuoIfled /(le) 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad ArifJang 

Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 



I 

SINDH f ICROII'!ACL E\NK [TI) 

A1TENDANCE SHEET 
BID OPENING 

FOR SELECTION OF: ACQUIRING OF ORACLE STANDARD EDITION-2 

Date: - cr7- ~z,/.?- 

S.No. Company Name Name of Company 
Representative 

Contact No. Company Address Signature 

1 - 

cys7EtYi~ 
a ? O3 - 

92/l(6d 

-/c 
4 

'joi.i 

2 

1 ôii 

/, j 1/-ti" 

/ 

3 
2N,vwc\' &4 Ø ,-1-  jjj ,J,•co- 

'J' A' £ 
2??-6;/// f1'i 

- 

5 

Signature —Procurement Committee Members 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad Arifiang 

Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 



7 

S 

SINDHMICROFINANCE BANK LTD 
3LkL3J uLit git.,1i --i-i 

SINDH MICROFINANCE BANK LTD. 

TENDER DOCUMENTS BUYERS COLLECT(ON RECORD- 

Sr.No. Company Name Representative Name Contact Noicoil No. P.O Amount P.O.No. Document Recevier Signature 

1 çL4-% ot 2t.Ioj3 

2 

OA.1ie4-1 

C4 

3 (pt)j. 
M.R'2 /3//I o97/ 

(/4H) 

4 hM 'S 

7/0/ 
/ 

AVAII.ABILIrY OF TENDER,00CUMENT 

FROM  
TO  

LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION 

DATE 
TIME 3oh- 

     



SINDH MICROF INANCE BANK [TI) 
LzLJJt  

DETAILS OF BID SECURITY ON ACCOUNT OF ACQUIRING OF ORACLE STANDARD EDITION-2 

S.NO. COMPANY NAME AMOUNT PAY ORDER NO. AIFACHED AT 

PAGE NO. 

SIGNATURE OF 
REPRESENTATIVE 

REMARKS 

C, iit// L7JtC . )'/. C 4 It ? 4 C 

/. /fc, coef.- C' 2 6 '? .2-C' 

ç ,C/f, i.ccf6 

e 4' ,P/44- ,<'c' 2R 0/fl . " c -I2- 

/ 
7/ 

Head of Adminiraio: Received By: 

Date:.'//C- 2C/ Date: 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

